Tebay and passed, did hereby AUTHORIZE Robert K. Tebay, in his 

official capacity as President and on behalf of the County Commission, to sign the Request for 

Reimbursement in regard to the Homeland Security Emergency Management Performance 

Grant. Reimbursement in the amount of ten thousand six hundred seven dollars and eight cents 

($10,607.08) is being requested for the period of July 1, 2007 through September 30, 2007. In 

addition to the Request for Reimbursement, the Project Financial Report, Grant Progress 

Report and supporting documentation are being submitted to the U.S. Department of Homeland